
 

 

 

MINUTES 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL BUDGET WORKSHOP 

5:00 P.M. – UNTIL FINISHED 
SPECIAL BUDGET WORKSHOP 

(See SBWS Exhibit A - PowerPoint and Changes Sheet provided.) 

The Council meeting was open to the public.  The City of Parker provided disposable face 
masks and hand sanitizer. 
CALL TO ORDER – Roll Call and Determination of a Quorum 

The Parker City Council met in a regular meeting on the above date at Parker City 
Hall, 5700 E. Parker Road, Parker, Texas, 75002. 
Mayor Lee Pettle called the meeting to order at 5:03 p.m. Councilmembers Diana M. 
Abraham (arrived 5:06 p.m./departed 6:35 p.m.), Cindy Meyer, Edwin Smith, Ed 
Standridge and Patrick Taylor (arrived 5:21 p.m.) were present. 
Staff Present: City Administrator Luke Olson, Asst. City Administrator/City Secretary 
Patti Scott Grey, Finance/H.R. Manager Grant Savage, City Attorney Brandon Shelby 
(arrived 5:30 p.m.), Public Works Director Gary Machado (departed 6:00 p.m.), Fire 
Chief Mike Sheff, Fire Division Chief Justin Miller, and Police Chief Richard Brooks 

EXECUTIVE SESSION START TO FINISH – Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas 
Government Code the City Council may hold a closed meeting. 

1. RECESS TO CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
AUTHORITY CONTAINED IN: 

a. Government Code Section 551.074 Personnel—To deliberate the appointment, 
employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a 
public officer or employee. 

b. Government Code Section 551.071(1)—Consultation with City Attorney 
concerning Pending or Contemplated Litigation. 

c.   Government Code Section 551.071(2) – Consultation with Attorney on a matter 
in which the duty of the attorney to the governmental body under the Texas 
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas Clearly 
conflicts with this chapter (Open Meetings Act). 

Mayor Pettle recessed the regular meeting at 7:06 p.m. 
2. RECONVENE REGULAR MEETING.  

Mayor Pettle reconvened the regular meeting at 8:37 p.m. 
3. ANY APPROPRIATE DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY OF THE 

EXECUTIVE SESSION SUBJECTS LISTED ABOVE. 
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